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Over bridge near Dungar College,
Bikaner

"
"'1101. 8hri Karni Singhji: Will the

Minister of Railways be pleased to
~fer to the reply given to Unstarred QueStion No. 180 on the 12th August,
195'8 and state: .

'\a) whether any reply has since been received from the Government of, Rajasthan regarding the construe-
ti9~ of an over bridge near Dun gar
College, Bikaner;

·(ob) if so, the nature thereof; and

(c) the action taken in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri S. V.Ramaswamy): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) and (c): The state Government have suggested ail. alternative proposal for diverting the railway line which is . to be examined.

Repair Materials for Rolling Stock

':;1102 .rShri S. M. Banerjee:
.. .LShri Tangamani:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that in Eastern Railway serious difficulties are being experienced in regard to adequate supply of repair material for rolling stock; and

(b) if so, what steps the Governm~nt propose to take in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of Railways
<&iLri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
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Sale of Atta in Delhi r.8hri Jagdish Awasthi:;
8hri Yadav:

I Shrl Arjun Singh
Bhadaurla:

I Shri Jadhav:
'1104. ~ Shri Manay:

I Shri P. R. Patel:
I Shri Fatehsinh Ghodasar:'
I Shri Tridib Kumar
I Chaudhuri:
lShri Tangamani:

Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the atta now sold in. the open market in Delhi at reduced rates at about Rs. 16 per maund is inferior in quality t.o the one that was sold previously at Rs. 20 per maund;

(b) whether the Government are aware that as a result of the inferior quality of atta now sold in Delhi markets, people have been compelled to purchase the old better quality at the same old rate, i.e .. Rs. 20 a Maund:
and

(c) if so, what steps Government propose to take in the matter?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shrl A. P. Jain): (a) and (b).
The atta now being sold in Delhi in retail at 2 seers 8i chataks to a rupee' or about Rs. 15-13-0 per maund is produced from imported wheat of fairl~'

